January 12, 2021

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place E, Suite 350 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

RE: Amendment to Starlink Services, LLC Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for Purposes of Receiving Rural Digital Opportunities Fund Support, Docket No. 21-26

Dear Staff,

Starlink Services, LLC ("Starlink Services") hereby amends its application for designation as an eligible telecommunications carrier ("ETC") for purposes of receiving Rural Digital Opportunities Fund support, filed on January 4, 2021 in Docket No. 21-26, with the enclosed qualification to do business in the state of Minnesota.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ R. Edward Price

R. Edward Price
Senior Counsel
SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
PARENT COMPANY OF STARLINK SERVICES, LLC
1155 F. Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
Ted.Price@spacex.com
(585) 455-6672

## Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Authority

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name in Minnesota: Sta

Starlink Services, LLC

Name in Home Jurisdiction:

Starlink Services, LLC

File Number:

1204467700048

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

322C

Home Jurisdiction:

Delaware

This certificate has been issued on:

12/29/2020



Ateve Pinn Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota